Council
Candidate
Checklist

Candidate Statement of Interest

File before collecting any nomination petition signatures.

Statement of Organization for Political
Committee

File within 10 days of receiving contributions or making
expenditures totaling at least $500.

Nomination Filing Period
Tuesday, Oct. 14, 2025%, at 8 a.m. —
Monday, Nov. 10, 2025, at 5 p.m.
*due to the City holiday on Monday, Oct. 13

Official Filing Requirement
Schedule an appointment with the City Clerk* to
submit the required documents during the nomination
filing period:
1. Nomination Petitions (electronic & paper):
At least 954 valid signatures from registered
Tempe voters, no more than 1,908.

2. Nonpartisan Nomination Paper and
Declaration of Qualification.

3. Financial Disclosure Statement:
Covering the previous 12 months.

*Contact: Email clerk@tempe.gov or call 480-350-8242.

Location: City Clerk’s Office, 31 E. Fifth Street, Tempe.

Note: The City Clerk will review all submitted
documents to certify candidates for the ballot.
A receipt will be provided to the candidate, and
all documents are public records.

T Tem pe

Key Election Dates:
Primary Election — March 10, 2026

Voter Registration Deadline: Monday, Feb. 9, 2026

Early Voting Begins: Wednesday, Feb. 11, 2026

Last Day to Request a Mailed Replacement Ballot:
Friday, Feb. 27, 2026

Last Day to Mail Back an Early Ballot (Recommended):
Tuesday, March 3, 2026

Last Day to Vote Early in Person:
Friday, March 6, 2026

Election Day!
Tuesday, March 10, 2026, from 6 a.m. until 7 p.m.

Deadline to Return Voted Ballots:
Tuesday, March 10, 2026, by 7 p.m.

Key Election Dates:

General Election — May 19, 2026
(if needed™)

Voter Registration Deadline: Monday, April 20, 2026
Early Voting Begins: Wednesday, April 22, 2026

Last Day to Request a Mailed Replacement Ballot:
Friday, May 8, 2026

Last Day to Mail Back an Early Ballot (Recommended):

Tuesday, May 12, 2026

Last Day to Vote Early in Person:
Friday, May 15, 2026

Election Day!
Tuesday, May 19, 2026, from 6 a.m. until 7 p.m.

Deadline to Return Voted Ballots:
Tuesday, May 19, 2026, by 7 p.m.
*If two or fewer candidates file for each open seat, the primary election is

canceled, and the regular election will occur on the scheduled primary
date.




